MISSOURI HIGHWAYS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

CHANGE ORDER

Date: November 9, 2020 Change Order No. 0003
Page 1 of 1 Contract ID 190920-D04
Federal Project No. FAS S401(72)
TO: Lehman Construction, LLC Contractor Route D
County CAMDEN
Change Order Type Division Approval
Federal Oversight No

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES FROM THE CONTRACT:

Contract Time Adjustment

Contract Time Charges: CONTRACT SITE TIME 00 DT
Original Completion Date: December 1, 2020

Prior Time Adjustment Change Order No. (if N/A

any):

Prior Adjusted Date (if any): December 1, 2020

Adjusted Completion Date (this Change Order): November 15, 2021
Adjusted Number of Days (this Change Order): 349

Explanation

This change order provides a time extension to the contract completion date and supersedes Job Special Provision B, Contract Liquidated Damages, Section 2.0, Period of Performance for Job No.
J553262.

Section 2.0, JSP B, provides a contract completion date of December 1, 2020. Due to an administrative decision to replace the girders on Br. A1905, located on Rte. D in Camden County, the revised
completion date will be November 15, 2021.

Bridge inspections performed on structure A1905 indicated significant section loss to structural steel at various locations and was not addressed in the original plans. To maximize the life of the
structure, it was determined to replace the girders instead of repairing and re-coating the existing girders as originally planned.

As a result, the overall schedule on Job No. J5S3262 was delayed due to fabrication of the new girders which are anticipated to be complete in Fall 2020. Furthermore, there is record of an eagle nest
located within 600 FT of Br. A1905 which restricts work during the period of November 15 to June 30, as specified in Job Special Provision H.

Should the contractor fail to complete the work on or before the revised completion date of November 15, 2021, or within the number of Calendar Days specified in the contract (66 Calendar Days),
liqguidated damages will be assessed in accordance with Job Special Provision B and Section 108.8 of the Standard Specifications.

The revised completion date of November 15, 2021 is full and final adjustment for all time and costs, loss or damage including, without limitation, delays, accelerations, or inefficiencies resulting from
above causes and is made without prejudice to the commission.

THE TERMS OF SETTLEMENT OUTLINED ABOVE ARE HEREBY AGREED TO:
CONTRACTOR

Digitally signed by Brett Hall
DN: cn=Brett Hall, o=Lehman Construction, LLC, ou=Project

< /(g# Manager, email=brett@lehmanconstructionlic.com, c=US
/ 2 Date: 2020.12.01 14:28:39 -06'00'

Adobe Acrobat DC version: 2015.006.30527

Contractor's Authorized Representative

Digitally signed by Christopher Graham

DN: C=US, E=christopher.graham@modot.mo.gov,
%//‘5 i 0O=MoDOT, OU=CD Construction, CN=Christopher

Graham

Date: 2020.12.03 11:17:14-06'00"

Approved - Resident Engineer
Christopher A Graham

MQM Wﬂm Digitally signed by Mike J. Schupp

Date: 2020.12.08 08:27:40 -06'00'

Approved - District Engineer
Machelle Watkins

Digitally signed by Dennis Brucks
DN: cn=Dennis Brucks, 0=MoDOT, ou,
GJG‘A Gma_b_ email=Dennis.Brucks@modot.mo.gov, c=US
- Date: 2020.12.08 08:12:58 -06'00'

Approved - Division Construction & Materials Engineer
Dave Ahlvers




